502156836 12/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|------------------|----------------|--|
| Eric F. LE SAINT | 04/15/2003 | |
| Wu WEN | 04/15/2003 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ACTIVCARD IRELAND, LIMITED | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 30 Herbert Street | |
| City: | Dublin 2 | |
| State/Country: | IRELAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Patent Number: | 8306228 | |
| Application Number: | 13666340 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5088988602

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5088988601

Email: docketing@westboro-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Muirhead and Saturnelli, LLC

Address Line 1: 200 Friberg Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1001

Address Line 4: Westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AIM207USCON1-AIM207USCON4 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Donald W. Muirhead | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=AIM-207USCON1 and AIM-207USCON4, Executed Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 83

PATENT REEL: 029439 FRAME: 0063

USA . ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

| | (1) | Eric LE SAIN | | ······································ | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | (2) | Wu WEN | · | | <u> </u> | |
| | (3) | | | | | |
| | (4) (5) | | | | | |
| | (3) | | | | | |
| | each of | In consideration of the su the undersigned, the under | | • | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | - |
| | (6) | ACTIVCARD IREL | AND, LIMITED | | | |
| | (6a) | of 30 Herbert Stree | t – DUBLIN 2 – IF | | | |
| | (7) | _ | | | | |
| | (7a) | of | | | | |
| | | after designated as the Assi lencies and possessions, an | | s, title and interest for t | he United States, its te | erritories, |
| | (8) | | in the invention, a | nd all applications for p | patent and any Letters | Patent |
| | which r | may be granted therefor, kn | own as | , | | |
| | (9) | UNIVERSAL SECURE | MESSAGING FOR | CRYPTOGRAPHIC | MODULES. | |
| | | | | (Case No |) | |
| , | | ch the undersigned has (have of America or, if not on ever | | | ation for patent in the U | Inited |
| • | (10) | on | | or has already filed | • | |
| | | | | | | |
| | (11) | U.S. appln. Serial No | | , filed on | | |
| | (12) the inve | The undersigned acknowlention was made. | edges an obligation o | f assignment of this inv | ention to said assignee | at the time |
| divisional applicated deem necessary of the concerning this assuch evidence and 3). The connection with of the United States as Assignee of the assigned, and that 6). The assignment any for recordation of the United States as Assigned, and that 6). The assignment any for recordation of the United States as Assigned, and that 6). The assignment any for recordation of the United States as Assigned, and that assignment any for recordation of the United States as Assigned and the assignment any for recordation of the United States as Assigned a | tions the or expedi- c undersign polication of going for undersign in the Assign resulting entire in the has undersign the has undersign the identity documents of this documents are the social the social the social this documents are the social the social the social this documents are the social this social the social this socia | gned agree(s) to execute all or continuation or division or ward with such interferent gned agree(s) to execute all provisions of the Internation gned agree(s) to perform all nee. If the green is a perform all agreed hereby authorize(s) and the form said application or an atterest, and hereby covenan (they have) not executed an agreed hereby grant(s) the first entification which may be nearly executed by the undersignature of Inventor (1) Signature of Inventor (2) Signature of Inventor (3) Signature of Inventor (4) | papers necessary in thereof and to coope to the papers and documer all Convention for Propagation of the Community division or division to that he has (they hid will not execute, and of STEVENS, DAVISTICESSARY or desirable and on the date(s) of Eric LE SAINT Wu WEN | connection with such a connection with any interate with the Assignee into and perform any act attection of Industrial Prohimassioner of Patents to sor continuing applications of full right to convey agreement in conflict in MILLER & MOSHER, Leto comply with the rules apposite the undersigned | erference which may be in every way possible in which may be necessare perty or similar agreer obtain a grant of a valid issue any and all Lette ions thereof to the said the entire interest herewith. L.P. the power to insert of the United States P signature(s). (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) | e declared obtaining ry in ments. d United rs Patent of I Assignee, ein |
| Date | | Signature of Inventor (5) | ···· | | (Seal) | • |
| Dote | | _ organizate of inferior (0)_ | <u> </u> | | (3641) | |
| | | should preferably be signed it should be signed before a | | | A., or (b) a U.S. Counse | I if outside |
| Date | 5 2003 | Signature of Witness | Colan | | (Seal) | |
| Date 4157 | 2003 | Signature of Witness | Nalo' | aport | (Seal) | • |
| P as a | | | () Face | | • | |

RECORDED: 12/10/2012

> **PATENT** REEL: 029439 FRAME: 0064